Report

On

Orientation programme of Grievance Redressal Cell

(1st October, 2022)

G.H.G. Harparkash College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd Ludhiana organized Orientation programme of Grievance Redressal Committee for B.Ed, M.Ed and PG Diploma of Guidance and Counselling Students on 1st October, 2022. Members of this committee were Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Coordinator, Principal, Manpreet Kaur, Assistant Professor, Dr. Geeta Kundi, Assistant Professor and 2 students of the college. All the students attended the orientation programme through offline mode. The purpose of this orientation was to aware students about the guidelines and procedure of how to submit online and offline grievances. Program started with (SHABAD) as a prayer to almighty for the prosperity of the institution. After shabad, welcome address was given by Dr. Amandeep Kaur Principal, G.H.G. Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd. She in her address emphasized the need of Grievance Redressal Committee.

Members of this Grievance Redressal Committee informed about all the members of this committee, Objectives and procedure of this committee. Anyone with a genuine grievance may approach the members in person, or in consultation with the officer in-charge Students' Grievance Cell. In case the person is unwilling to appear in self, grievances may be dropped in writing at the suggestion box of the Grievance Cell and Grievance Redressal form is also available on the website of the college and students were ensured that their grievance will remain confidential and they can meet the in charges of different cells as referred by Grievance Redressal Committee and also ensured them that their grievance will be resolved as soon as possible.

CASH (Committee against sexual Harassment), Anti Ragging and Guidance and Counselling cell are also part of Grievance Redressal committee. Dr. Sarvjeet Kaur, Associate Professor and Dr. Jagminder Kaur, Assistant Professor also informed students about the CASH (Committee against sexual Harassment) and information about Anti Ragging cell was given by Dr Manjeet Kaur. Dr. Sarvjeet Kaur, Associate Professor of this college also introduced students about various Personal and Career Counselling Services. At the last, vote of thanks was given by Dr. Sarvjeet Kaur and programme ended with National Anthem.





Mrs. Manpreet Kaur Marn . Dr. Geeta Kundi alluk Incharges Incharges

(Dr. Amandeep Kaur) Principal Dal Darkash College

SIDHWAN KHURD (Ldh.)